Quincy Engineering, Incorporated

Amended Exhibit B Amended Rate Schedule

Labor by Classification	Hourly Rate	
	THE SECTION	
Principal Engineer/Principal-in-Charge	\$70 - \$105	
Associate Principal Engineer	\$60 - \$87	
Senior Engineer	\$49 - \$79	
Associate Engineer	\$32 - \$63	
Assistant Engineer I*	\$26 - \$46	
Assistant Engineer II*	\$32 \$55	
Senior Engineering Tech*	\$33 - \$57	
Engineering Tech/Assistant*	\$21 - \$41	
CAD Manager	\$34 - \$56	
CAD Tech*	\$22 - \$37	
Student Assistant/Intern*	\$16 - \$25	
Administrative Assistant/Support Staff*	\$12 - \$55	
Senior Project Manager/Proj Manager	\$55 - \$95	
Project Manager Assistant	\$25 - \$46	
Project Engineer	\$37 - \$87	
Resident Engineer/Bridge Rep	\$43 - \$79	
Senior Inspector*	\$25 - \$65	
Inspector*	\$25 - \$65	
Surveying - Office Classifications		
Senior Surveyor/ Survey Department Manager	\$40 - \$67	
Associate Surveyor/Project Surveyor	\$37 - \$67	
Survey Technician*	\$29 - \$47	
	-	
Surveying - Field Classifications	-	
Party Chief*	\$37 - \$67	
Chainman/Rodman*	\$29 - \$47	
Overhead Rate (Includes Fringe Benefit at 40.70%))	169.80%

Other Direct Costs

Included in Overhead	
Included in Overhead	
Included in Overhead	
Cost	
Cost	
Reimbursement for mileage expenses for	
Consultant and for any subconsultants, if	
applicable, shall be compensated in accordance	
with all of the provisions of ARTICLE VII, Cost	
Principles and Administrative Requirements of	
this Agreement.	
Cost	
Cost Plus Payroll Taxes	
Cost	

Notes:

Labor Costs to be invoiced based on actual hourly rate plus Overhead Rate plus Fee.

Fringe Benefit 40.70% Overhead Rate 129.10% Fee (Profit) 10.00%

Total Fixed Fee (Profit) as amended, shall not exceed \$254,780.

^{*}Overtime rates apply to these classifications and will typically be charged at 1.5 times the hourly rate.

^{**}Prevailing Wage differentials may apply for Construction Inspection and Surveying Services.